# Muriel Siebert's appointment speech as Superintendent of Banks.



Governor Hugh L. Carey observes Muriel Siebert's speech at her appointment as Superintendent of Banks. Siebert was the first female member of the New York Stock exchange before her appointment.

#### Identifier

NYSA\_13703-83\_B8\_10211\_010

### Alternate Identifier

DMS ID Number: 160570

## Date

March 21 1977

#### **Contributor** Harry Thayer (Photographer)

### Repository

New York State Archives

### Source

New York State Archives. New York (State). Governor. Public information photographs, 1910-1992. Series 13703-83, Box 8, No. 10211\_010.

### Rights

This image is provided for education and research purposes. Rights may be reserved. Responsibility for securing permissions to distribute, publish, reproduce or other use rest with the user. For additional information see our Copyright and Use Statement

## **More From This Series**

New York State Governor public information photographs

## **Geographic Locations**

Albany (is associated with)